PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2828466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLAUDIO STORELLI	04/21/2014
THOMAS VINCENT MARCHESI	04/21/2014
JING LIANG	04/21/2014
MATTHEW WEILL	04/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STORELLI SPORTS LLC		
Street Address:	18 BRIDGE STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 4 I		
City:	BROOKLYN		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11201		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14260935		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2126843900

Email: jbuchman-ziv@grr.com

Correspondent Name: GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC

Address Line 1: 270 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-0601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8261-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY KADEN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Kaden/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_8261_008_04_24_2014#page1.tif

source=Assignment_8261_008_04_24_2014#page2.tif source=Assignment_8261_008_04_24_2014#page3.tif source=Assignment_8261_008_04_24_2014#page4.tif source=Assignment_8261_008_04_24_2014#page5.tif

Assignment of Executed Patent Application

April 2014

Assignor:

Claudio Storelli 22 Jones Street

Address: Apt 5E

New York, NY 10014

Assignor: Address:

Thomas Vincent Marchesi 135 Plymouth St.

Unit 405

Brooklyn, NY 11201

Assignee: Storelli Sports LLC

18 Bridge Street

Suite 41

Brooklyn, NY 11201

Assignor:

Jing Liang

Address:

111 Lawrence Street

Apt. 38A

Brooklyn, NY 11201

Assianor: Address:

Matthew Weill 5 East 22nd St.

Apt 12L

New York, NY 10010

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor on 2014 and entitled

PROTECTIVE HEAD GUARD

This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

The eff	ective date of the	nis assignment is	s the date at the t	op of this assignment.	
TYPED PRINTI	OR ED NAME(S		DATE	SIGNATURE(S)	
laudio rst Name	Middle Initial	Storelli Last Name	4/21/2014	Saud Son	le
homas irst Name	Vincent Middle Initial	Marchesi Last Name			www.mannenter.
Jing		Liang			
irst Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	A STREET	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	
Matthew irst Name	Middle Initial	Weill Last Name		<u> </u>	No. Commission
STATE OF	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			STATE OF NY	ž = C
COUNTY	OF .			COUNTY OF NYC	o) FR6143732 on Expires April 17.
On personally		before me		On APRICAL be personally came CLAUPIO STOPE	0.11.7
executed th	ne foregoing As	signor(s) describ signment, and the execution of the	he Assignor(s)	to me known to be the Assignor who executed the foregoing A Assignor(s) duly acknowledge the same	ssignment, and the
No	otary Public			Notary Public	vgM_
STATE OF	·			STATE OF	
COUNTY	OF			COUNTY OF	
On personally		before me		On b personally came	efore me
executed the	he foregoing As	signor(s) describ ssignment, and t execution of the	he Assignor(s)	to me known to be the Assign who executed the foregoing A Assignor(s) duly acknowledge the same.	ssignment, and the
N.	otary Public	- Artiferina and an annual state of the stat			

Notary Public

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S

DATE

SIGNATURE(S)

Claudio		Storeili			×
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	. 8:		
Thomas First Name	Vincent Middle Initial	<u>Marchesi</u> Last Name	46/14		
Jing		Liang			
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
Matthew	ann ar an	Well	ar armananan		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
STATE C)¥	•		STATE OF	
COUNTY	OF			COUNTY OF	
personali personali)n y came	before me		On personally came	before me
executed	the foregoing As	signor(s) describer leignment, and the execution of the s	a Assignor(s)	who executed the fore	Assignor(s) described in and going Assignment, and the wledged to me execution of
	Notary Public			Notary Public	
STATEO	p New Yo				
A MAN SA SANSA	or Kings	8		STATE OF	
COUNTY	or mills	>		COUNTY OF	
		Ybefore me In 22 Y. March		On personally came	before me
executed duly ackn	the foregoing As	signor(s) describer signment, and the execution of the s	: Assignor(s)	who executed the fore	Assignor(s) described in and going Assignment, and the wiedged to me execution of
		(No.01%) Qualified in C	WARD lists of New York A9259084 Juesna County Se February 21, 2015	Notary Public	

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

	ED OR ITED NAME(S		DATE	SIGNATURE(S)
<u>Claudio</u> First Name	Middle Initial	Storelli Last Name	, 	
Thomas First Name	Vincent Middle Initial	Marchesi Last Name		
Jing First Name	Middle Initial	Llang Last Name	4/15/14	- JAN DWARD
Matthew First Name	Middle Initial	Weili Last Name		Notery Public, State of New York No. 01WA6236084 Gualified in Gueene County Commission Expires February 21, 20
STATE)F			STATE OF New York
COUNT	OF			COUNTY OF Kings
personali	On ly came	before me		On April 15, 2014 before me Fan Word personally came Ting Llang
executed	own to be the Ass the foregoing As nowledged to me	signment, and th	ie Assignor(s)	to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to the execution of the same.
\ <u>\</u>	Notary Public			Notary Public
STATE (STATE OF
) personali)n y came	before me		COUNTY OF On before me personally came
executed	own to be the Ass the foregoing As- nowledged to me o	signment, and th	e Assignor(s)	to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.
	Notary Public	Management of the second	·····	

PATENT REEL: 032751 FRAME: 0179

Notary Public

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

TYPEO OR

DATE

SIGNATURE(S)

PRINTED NAME(S

Claudio		Storelli		
First Name	Middle Initial	Lasi Name	*****	
Thomas	Vincent	Marchesi		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
Jing		Liang	· Carrier on the same and a carrier.	
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		11 11
RR-266 bennar		487184	4/14/14	141111
Matthew First Name	Middle Inilial	Weill Last Name		
STATE O	F			STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY	OF			STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK
C personally	n / came	before me		On 4/14/2014 before me personally came MATTHEW WEILES
executed	the foregoing As	signor(s) describe signment, and th execution of the s	e Assignor(s)	to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in the who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he will acknowledged to me execution the same
P	Votary Public		·····	Lignetie Grasien Public
STATE O	F			
COUNTY	OF			STATE OF
1 70 71 7 7				COUNTY OF
O personally		before me		On before me personally came
executed	the foregoing As	ignor(s) describe signment, and the execution of the s	e Assignor(s)	to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.
	lotary Public		serves'	

PATENT REEL: 032751 FRAME: 0180

Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/24/2014